			ATTORNEY DOCKET NO.: 52493.000401		
			-2005 Т		
	MA	IL STOP ASSIGNMENT RECORDATION S			
		nmissioner for Patents 1000s	atent and Trademark Office:		
		-	cument(s) or new address(es) below.		
		xandria, VA 22313-1450			
	1. Name of Conveying Party(ies): Geoffrey S. STIFF; David E. THOMAS; John C. EZA; and Vickey L. ROOT				
	Execution Date: February 24, 2005; February 24, 2005; February 24, 2005; and February 24, 2005 Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?				
5-05					
	2.	Name and Address of Receiving Party(ies): Name: Genworth Financial, Inc.	Virginia 23230		
		Address: 6620 West Broad Street, Richmond, V			
			• Igilia 25250		
	Country: USA				
		Additional name(s) and address(es) atta	ached? 🗌 Yes 🖾 No		
	3.	Nature of Conveyance:			
		Assignment Merger	Change of Name 🔲 Security Agreement		
6		Government Interest Assignment	Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License		
n		Other:			
.0	4. Application or patent number(s):				
i.	This document is being filed together with a new application.				
` 0	A.Patent Application No(s).:B.Patent No(s).:				
	Others on additional sheet(s) attached?				
	5.	Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: Application(s):1		
			+ Patent(s):		
		Jennifer A. Albert, Esq.	= Total: 1		
		Intellectual Property Department Hunton & Williams LLP	7. Total Fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00		
		1900 K Street, N.W.; Suite 1200	Authorized to be charged to Deposit Account		
		Suite 1200	Enclosed		
		Washington, DC 20006-1109 (202) 955-1500 (telephone)	None required (government interest not affecting title)		
AD /A4		AKELECH1 00000002)1776522201 (facsimile)	8. Payment Information		
			Deposit Account No.: 50-0206		
05 FC	8021	40.00 DP	Charge any underpayment or credit any overpayment		
			to above Deposit Account		
	9.	Signature			
		James R. Miner	February 25, 2005		
		Name of Person Signing	ionature Date		
	Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:				
	6				
I			İ		

WASHINGTON 258996v1

1

JOINT ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, WE, Geoffrey S. STIFF, a citizen of the United States, residing at 115 Colony Lake Drive, Richmond, VA 23233; David E. THOMAS, a citizen of the United States, residing at 1510 Beaverdam Creek Road, Crozier, VA 23039; John C. EZA, a citizen of the United States, residing at 335 Hunters Point, Nellysford, VA 22958; and Vickey L. ROOT, a citizen of the United States, residing at 1713 Naselle Lane, Richmond, VA 23228, ("Assignors"), have made an invention entitled

SYSTEMS AND METHODS FOR PROVIDING A BENEFIT PRODUCT WITH PERIODIC GUARANTEED MINIMUM INCOME

WHEREAS, GENWORTH FINANCIAL, INC., ("Assignee"), a New York corporation having a place of business at 6620 West Broad Street, Richmond, Virginia 23230, desires to acquire the entire right, title and interest in and to the aforesaid invention, the Application and all Letters Patent of the United States or any forcign country related thereto, including conversions to utility applications, continuations, continuations-in-part, reissues, reexaminations, extensions, substitutes and divisions which may be granted therefor;

NOW THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we sell, assign and transfer to Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, the full and exclusive right in and to the invention and Application, and in and to any Letters Patent of the United States or any foreign country related thereto, including conversions to utility applications, provisional applications, continuations, continuations-in-part, reissues, reexaminations, extensions, substitutes and divisions which may be granted therefor and all rights to claim priority on the basis of the Application;

AND WE HEREBY authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks or any other proper officer or agency of any country to issue all such Letters Patent to the Assignee;

Page 1 of 5

PATENT REEL: 016328 FRAME: 0168

AND WE HEREBY warrant and covenant that we have the full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned and that we have not executed and will not execute any instrument or assignment in conflict herewith;

AND WE HEREBY agree to communicate to Assignee or its representatives any facts known to us respecting the invention, to execute all divisional, continuation, reissue, reexamination, extension, substitute and foreign applications, sign all lawful documents and make all rightful oaths and declarations relating to the invention, execute and deliver any and all papers that may be necessary or desirable to perfect the title to this invention in the Assignee, its successors, legal representatives or assigns, and to testify in any judicial or administrative proceeding and generally do everything possible to aid the Assignee to obtain and enforce such Letters Patent in the United States or any foreign country when requested so to do by the Assignee.

Signature of Inventor: Inventor's Name: Inventor's Address:

Geoffre

on this day of 24

115 Colony Lake Drive Richmond, VA 23233

Date . 2005.

First Witness:

Signatur

Samue

Second Witness:

on this day of 24 Jely, 2005.

JOHN J. DRISCOLL, JR. Printed name

Feb 2005.

:

Attorney Docket No. 52493.000401

en

David E. THOMAS 1510 Beaverdam Creek Road Crozier, VA 23039

Date Feb 24, 2005.

First Witness:

Signature of Inventor: Inventor's Name:

Inventor's Address:

.

John , Wind _____ on this day of $\underline{24}$, 2005.

JOHN J. DRISCOLL, JR. Printed name

Second Witness:

с — т

<u>Multiple J. Matter</u> on this day of 2 - 24, 2005. Signature

Melinda S. Martin.

Printed name

Page 3 of 5

Signature of Inventor: Inventor's Name: Inventor's Address:

Jo C. E2

335 Hunters Point Nellysford, VA 22958

2 , 2005. Date

First Witness:

.

Allema ____ on this day of _____, 2005.

aro

Printed name

Second Witness:

Savah	Address on this day of 24, 2003
Signature	01
Sarah	S. Meyer
Printed name	

•

Vickey L. ROOT

1713 Naselle Lane Richmond, VA 23228

Date Feb. 24, 2005.

First Witness:

Signature of Inventor:

Inventor's Name:

Inventor's Address:

nd ram Samuels on this day of 34 the , 2005.

Printed name

Second Witness:

<u>Melund</u> d. Martin on this day of <u>FE. 24</u>, 2005. Signature

Melinda 5 Martin .

HUNTON & WILLIAMS LLP 1900 K Streei, NW Washington, DC 20006-1109 Tel: 202.955,1500 Fax: 202.778-2201

Page 5 of 5

RECORDED: 02/25/2005